2016 - 2017 AKADEMİK YILINDA YURTDIŞINDAN KABUL EDİLEN MEVCUT ÖĞRENCİLER İÇİN UYGULANACAK KDV DAHİL YILLIK ÖĞRENİM ÜCRETLERİ ÖDEME TUTARLARI VE TARİHLERİ

Program	Yıllık Öğrenim Ücreti	Yaz Okulu	
		Ödeme Tutarı (Kredi başına)	Ödeme Tarihi
FAKÜLTE PROGRAMLARI			13 - 14 Temmuz 2021
(Havacılık ve Uzay Bilimleri Fakültesi	\$12.000,00	\$200,00	
Programları hariç)			
PİLOTAJ (1)	\$13.000,00	\$216,67	
GASTRONOMİ VE MUTFAK SANATLARI (2)	\$12.000,00	\$200,00	
HAVACILIK YÖNETİMİ	\$12.000,00	\$200,00	
OTEL YÖNETİCİLİĞİ (3)	\$10.000,00	\$166,67	

- (1) Pilotaj programı eğitiminde yıllık öğrenim ücretlerine zorunlu uçuş eğitimi ücretleri dâhil değildir. Öğrencilerin, aşağıda giriş yıllarına göre belirlenen uçuş ücretlerini lisans öğreniminin 4. 6. ve 8. dönemleri başında olmak üzere 3 eşit taksitte ödemeleri gerekir. 2016 girişli öğrenciler için Üniversitenin anlaşmalı olduğu Uçuş Okulu tarafından belirlenen uçuş eğitimi ücreti KDV dâhil 45.090 EURO'dur.
- (2) 2020-2021 akademik yılında Gastronomi ve Mutfak Sanatları lisans programına yeni kayıt olacak tüm öğrenciler lisans programında mutfak derslerinin başladığı 1. yıl, 2. dönem başı itibarı ile üniforma takımını üniversitemizin kitabevinden, bıçak setini ise üniversitemizin anlaşmalı olduğu firmadan temin edeceklerdir. Üniforma takımı ve bıçak seti ücretleri her yıl yeniden belirlenmekte olup, ücretler giriş burslarına bakılmaksızın ödenir. 2020-2021 akademik yılı için üniforma takımı ücreti KDV dahil 362 TL, bıçak seti ücreti 695 Euro karşılığı Türk Lirasıdır.
- (3) 2020-2021 akademik yılında Otel Yöneticiliği lisans programına yeni kayıt olacak tüm öğrenciler üniforma takımını, lisans programında 2. yıl, 2. dönem başı itibarı ile üniversitemizin kitabevinden temin edeceklerdir. Üniforma ücretleri her yıl yeniden belirlenmekte olup, ücretler giriş burslarına bakılmaksızın ödenir. 2020-2021 akademik yılı için üniforma takımı ücreti KDV dahil 324 TL olarak uygulanacaktır.

2016-2017 - AMOUNT OF PAYMENT OF ANNUAL TUITION FEES INCLUDING VAT APPLIED TO INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS

Program	Annual Tuition Fee	Summer School	
		Per-Credit Tuition Fee	Payment Dates
FACULTY PROGRAMS			
(exc. Faculty of Aviation and Aeronautical	\$12.000,00	\$200,00	
Sciences)			
PROFESSIONAL FLIGHT PROGRAM (1)	\$13.000,00	\$216,67	July 13 - 14, 2021
GASTRONOMY AND CULINARY ARTS (2)	\$12.000,00	\$200,00	
AVIATION MANAGEMENT PROGRAM	\$12.000,00	\$200,00	
HOTEL MANAGEMENT (3)	\$10.000,00	\$166,67	

- (1) The required flight training fee is not included in the annual tuition of the Professional Flight Program. In addition to the annual tuition of the Undergraduate Professional Flight Program, students pay a separate fee for their required flight training. The flight training fee is paid to the University's partner flight school in 3 equal installments at the beginning of the 4th, 6th and 8th semesters in the undergraduate program. For students enrolled in the University in the 2016-2017 academic year, the University's partner flight school set the flight training fee as 45,090 EURO including VAT. For scholarship recipients, the flight training fee is waived up to the rate of the admission scholarships they have been awarded.
- (2) Undergraduate Gastronomy and Culinary Arts students who will matriculate to their undergraduate program in the 2020-2021 academic year must obtain their uniforms and knife sets at the beginning of the 2nd semester of their freshman year when their culinary courses start. The uniforms will be obtainable from the on-campus bookstore, and the knife sets will be obtained from the University's contracted firm. The cost of uniforms and knife sets is determined annually. Accordingly, for the 2020-2021 academic year, The VAT inclusive cost of uniform and knife set is 362 TL, and 695 Euro, respectively. These fees are paid in TL and are the same for all studebt with or without tuition waivwers.
- (3) Undergraduate Hotel Management students who will matriculate to their undergraduate programs in the 2020-2021 academic year must obtain their uniforms from the on-campus bookstore at the beginning of the 2nd semester of their sophomore year. The cost of uniforms is determined annually. Accordingly, for the 2020-2021 academic year, the cost of uniforms is 324 TL including VAT. The fee is same for all students with or without tuition waivers.